OP \$1440.00 8517711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC		12/02/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Privatebank and Trust Company, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60602		
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85177115	ADMONSTERS
Serial Number:	85179280	ADMONSTERS
Serial Number:	86815648	C4I NEWS
Serial Number:	86815720	C4I NEWS
Serial Number:	87162201	CABLEFAX DAILY
Serial Number:	87169471	CARBON CAPTURE, UTILIZATION & STORAGE
Serial Number:	86563562	CLEAN GULF
Serial Number:	86582813	CLEAN PACIFIC
Serial Number:	87067040	COAL POWER ASIA
Serial Number:	86054063	DIGITAL PR AWARDS
Serial Number:	76036850	DIRECT
Serial Number:	86558612	DOWNLINK
Serial Number:	86789990	ELECTRIC POWER CONFERENCE + EXHIBITION
Serial Number:	86113283	ELECTRIC POWER EXECUTIVE CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	86057450	EP
Serial Number:	86012200	ELECTRICAL WORLD
Serial Number:	86113288	EPEC
Serial Number:	85932574	EVENT MARKETER
Serial Number:	86298644	EVENT MARKETING SUMMIT
	•	TRADEMARK

900386717 REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0925

INADEMAIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86030984	EVENT TECHNOLOGY AWARDS	
Serial Number:	86298639	EVENTTECH	
Serial Number:	87175035	EXCHANGEMONITOR	
Serial Number:	86497676	EXPERIENTIAL MARKETING SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	87172559	GHG DAILY MONITOR	
Serial Number:	86558200	GLOBAL CONNECTED AIRCRAFT SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	86815671	HELICOPTER NEWS	
Serial Number:	86815665	HOMELAND SECURITY REPORT	
Serial Number:	86853954	HOMELAND SECURITY REPORT BUSINESS OPPORT	
Serial Number:	85889158	LOCOSUMMIT	
Serial Number:	85918842	MIN MEDIA INDUSTRY NEWSLETTER	
Serial Number:	85579623	MULTICHANNEL MERCHANT	
Serial Number:	85949227	MULTICHANNEL MERCHANT OPERATIONS & FULFI	
Serial Number:	87150840	MYPOWER	
Serial Number:	86054066	NONPROFIT PR AWARDS	
Serial Number:	87169467	NUCLEAR DETERRENCE SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	87172555	NUCLEAR SECURITY & DETERRENCE MONITOR	
Serial Number:	85946218	O+F ADVISOR	
Serial Number:	85946223	O+F OPERATIONS & FULFILLMENT	
Serial Number:	85946220	OPERATIONS SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	86525195	OR BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
Serial Number:	86696143	PATH2CONVERSION	
Serial Number:	71454430	POWER	
Serial Number:	86890287	POWERNEWS	
Serial Number:	86054060	PR AGENCY ELITE	
Serial Number:	85918401	PR NEWS	
Serial Number:	87172548	RADWASTE MONITOR	
Serial Number:	87169461	RADWASTE SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	87187927	SATELLITE TRANSPONDER GUIDE	
Serial Number:	86212136	SCREENSTER	
Serial Number:	86815677	SPACE & MISSILE DEFENSE REPORT	
Serial Number:	86036056	THE SOCIAL SHAKE-UP	
Serial Number:	87151171	VERTICALFEED	
Serial Number:	87156421	VIRTUAL ANALYST	
Serial Number:	87156424	VIRTUAL ANALYST	
Serial Number:	86853949	VIRTUAL ANALYST YOUR IN-DEPTH LOOK AT TO	
Serial Number:	87172550	WEAPONS COMPLEX MONITOR	
Serial Number:	87172635	WEAPONS COMPLEX MORNING BRIEFING	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F166978 Access Intel	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016 A&R - Access Intelligence - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=2016 A&R - Access Intelligence - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=2016 A&R - Access Intelligence - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=2016 A&R - Access Intelligence - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0927

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of December 2, 2016 by and between ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") and THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, the Company executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 27, 2012 and recorded on January 29, 2013 at Reel 4958, Frame 0783 (as amended of record from time to time hereinafter, the "<u>Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Company pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Company developed additional Trademarks and desire to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Trademarks in favor of Agent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Exhibit A. Exhibit A</u> to the Agreement is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Exhibit A-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. The Company hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.
- c. This Supplement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[signature pages follow]

2064384.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

COMPANY:

ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC

υχ. Name:

Title: <u>4009/F0</u>

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A-1

TRADEMARKS

Registration or Application		Jurisdiction of	
No. (indicate if an	Registration or	Registration or	Description of Trademarks,
application)	Application Date	Application	Tradenames or Service Marks
85/177115	11/15/2010	United States	Admonsters
85/179280	11/17/2010	United States	Admonsters and Design
86/815648	11/10/2015	United States	C4I News
86/815720	11/10/2015	United States	C4I News Logo
87/162201	9/6/2016	United States	Cablefax Daily
87/169471	9/13/2016	United States	Carbon Capture, Utilization & Storage
86/563562	3/13/2015	United States	Clean Gulf
86/582813	3/31/2015	United States	Clean Pacific
87/067040	6/10/2016	United States	Coal Power Asia
86/054063	9/3/2013	United States	Digital PR Awards
76/036850	4/1/2001	United States	Direct
86/558612	3/10/2015	United States	Downlink
86/789990	10/16/2015	United States	Electric Power Conference + Exhibition
86/113283	11/8/2013	United States	Electric Power Executive Conference
86/057450	9/6/2013	United States	Electric Power Logo
86/012200	7/17/2013	United States	Electrical World
86/113288	11/8/2013	United States	EPEC
85/932574	5/15/2013	United States	Event Marketer
86/298644	6/3/2014	United States	Event Marketing Summit
86/030984	8/7/2013	United States	Event Technology Awards
86/298639	6/3/2014	United States	EventTech
87/175035	9/19/2016	United States	ExchangeMonitor
86/497676	1/7/2015	United States	Experimental Marketing Summit
87/172559	9/15/2016	United States	GHG Daily Monitor
86/558200	3/9/2015	United States	Global Connected Aircraft Summit
86/815671	11/10/2015	United States	Helicopter News Logo
86/815665	11/10/2015	United States	Homeland Security Report
86/853954	12/18/2015	United States	Homeland Security Report Logo
85/889158	3/28/2013	United States	LocoSummit
85/918842	4/30/2013	United States	Min Media Industry Newsletter
85/579623	3/26/2012	United States	MultiChannel Merchant
85/949227	6/3/2013	United States	MultiChannel Merchant Operations & Fulfillment Guide

2064384.2

TRADEMAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0930

87/150840	8/25/2016	United States	My Power
86/054066	9/3/2013	United States	NonProfit PR Awards
87/169467	9/13/2016	United States	Nuclear Deterrence Summit
87/172555	9/15/2016	United States	Nuclear Security & Deterrence Monitor
85/946218	5/30/2013	United States	O+F Advisor
85/946223	5/30/2013	United States	O+F Operations & Fulfillment
85/946220	5/30/2013	United States	Operations Summit
86/525195	2/5/2015	United States	OR Business Management Conference
86/696143	7/17/2015	United States	Path2Conversion
71/454430	7/22/1942	United States	Power
86/890287	1/28/2016	United States	Powernews
86/054060	9/3/2013	United States	PR Agency Elite
85/918401	4/30/2013	United States	PR News
87/172548	9/15/2016	United States	Radwaste Monitor
87/169461	9/13/2016	United States	Radwaste Summit
87/187927	9/29/2016	United States	Satellite Transponder Guide
86/212136	3/5/2014	United States	Screenster
86/815677	11/10/2015	United States	Space & Missile Defense Report
86/036056	8/13/2013	United States	The Social Shake-Up
87/151171	8/25/2015	United States	VerticalFeed
87/156421	8/31/2016	United States	Virtual Analyst
87/156424	8/31/2016	United States	Virtual Analyst Logo
86/853949	12/18/2015	United States	Virtual Analyst Logo
87/172550	9/15/2016	United States	Weapons Complex Monitor
87/172635	9/15/2016	United States	Weapons Complex Morning Briefing

2064384.2

RECORDED: 12/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0931